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Labor Market Information office
• Each state produces employment and economic statistics in cooperation 

with the U.S. Department of Labor’s Bureau of Labor Statistics

• LMI includes employment statistics, 
unemployment rates, wages and salaries, 
job projections and more

• LMI is the foundation for informed, 
market-responsive planning

• https://mn.gov/deed/data/data-tools/ 
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Perception Equals Reality…
• How is Minnesota’s economy doing? 

• Are we adding jobs, losing jobs or holding steady?
• We are growing! 3,064,931 jobs in July 2025
• Minnesota ranked 9th fastest in the U.S. O-T-Y

• How is Minnesota’s labor force doing? 
• Are we adding workers, losing workers, 

or holding steady?
• We had been gaining workers every month – 

up to 3,155,587 workers in July 2025
• Surpassed the pre-pandemic level last summer

• Unemp. rate = 3.5% in July 2025
• Minnesota tied for 12th lowest rate in the U.S.



Where are the workers?

https://www.snopes.com/fact-check/nobody-wants-to-work-anymore/ 
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Minnesota’s Job Engine
• From 1976 to 2019, Minnesota added 1,259,281 workers

• From 1,852,392 workers to 3,111,673 workers
• But Minnesota had -6,220 fewer unemployed workers!!!

• From 108,221 unemp. workers to 102,001 unemp. workers
• From 2019 to 2021, 

Minnesota lost 
-66,386 workers

• From 2021 to 2024, 
Minnesota added
+84,515 workers

• Back to just 94,296 
unemployed workers 

1,852,392

3,117,6633,129,802

108,221

174,078

228,550

195,465

76,797

94,296

0

50,000

100,000

150,000

200,000

250,000

1,000,000

1,500,000

2,000,000

2,500,000

3,000,000

3,500,000

19
76

19
78

19
80

19
82

19
84

19
86

19
88

19
90

19
92

19
94

19
96

19
98

20
00

20
02

20
04

20
06

20
08

20
10

20
12

20
14

20
16

20
18

20
20

20
22

20
24

U
nem

ployed W
orkers

To
ta

l L
ab

or
 F

or
ce

Source: DEED LAUS Program

Figure 1. Minnesota's Labor Force Changes, 1976-2024
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Labor Force Participation
• 80.0% of the state’s labor force is white (down from 88.7% in 2012)

• The state’s white labor force declined from 2013 to 2023 (due to aging population, 
self-reporting)

• Labor force participation rates were higher for every other race group 
except American Indians, and had been increasing since 2013

• Black or African American labor force 
increased by +68,800 workers (+49.5%)

• Asian labor force grew by +52,950 
workers (+43.1%)

• Labor Force of some other race grew 
+47,500 (+105.4%)

• Two or more races grew by +140,165 
workers (+277.5%)

• Hispanic or Latino grew by +67,000 
workers (+52.1%)

• After converging at around 3.0% in 2023; unemp. rates have been climbing for 
workers of other races – Minnesota has disparities that have persisted



Labor Force Participation
• Minnesota's foreign-born population has grown significantly over the past 

decade, reaching 490,000 residents in 2023 and comprising 8.6% of the 
state's population

• 24.7% increase from 2013, highlighting the state's growing population and the 
important role immigrants play in Minnesota's demographic makeup

• Below the national share of 13.9%, but MN has seen more rapid growth in immigrant 
population

• https://mn.gov/deed/newscenter/publications/trends/mar-2025/foreign-born.jsp 
• Minnesota has 344,000 Foreign-born workers – 

up +74,450 since 2013 (+27.6%)
• 74.4% labor force participation rate (up from 70.4% in 2010)
• 6.0% higher than the statewide labor force participation 

rate, which itself was the 6th highest among all states
• Foreign-born workers bring valuable skills and experience 

that align with the state's diverse labor market needs
• Their participation is becoming increasingly crucial in 

industries facing persistent labor shortages
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Labor Force Trends
• The state’s labor force growth has slowed down

• From an average of more than 41,405 new workers per year (1990s)
• To an average of 17,685 new workers per year (2010s)
• Averaging just +3,035 new workers per years in the 2020s (but pandemic is included)

• Northeast & 
Southwest have 
already switched 
to labor force 
declines 
(2010-on)



Labor Force Projections
• Projected to slow down to about 9,500 new workers per year over 

the next decade (+3.0%)
• Immigrants accounted for half of the state’s 

labor force growth from 2013-2023
• Might be 60% over the next decade

• Just over half of the state’s labor force 
growth is projected to occur in the 
Twin Cities metro area (+2.8% ; +50,685)

• Central = +5.9% (+24,131)
• Southeast = +3.6% (+10,164)
• Northwest = +3.5% (+10,235)
• Southwest = +1.1% (+2,325)
• Northeast = -1.4% (-2,216)



Job Search Experience Survey
On average compared to 1 year ago, how would you rate the ease with 
which your job seeking clients are finding employment?

• 1

• On 

• 56% say jobseeking is harder than 1 year ago
• Completed by 310 LWDA, DEED, and partner staff in July 2025
• Tableau tool allows you to view results by LWDA
• Next survey goes live in January 2026



Job Search Experience Survey
Ease of which job seekers are finding employment compared to 1 year 
ago
Considerably harder:
• IT and Math Experts
• Creative Professionals and Media Workers
• Managers and Leaders
Considerably easier:
• Healthcare Support Workers
• Food Service Workers
• Cleaning and Maintenance Workers



Job Vacancy Survey
• How many job vacancies are there in Minnesota?

• 157,000 job openings in June 2025
• Peaked at 253,000 in Mar. 2022

• https://mn.gov/deed/data/data-tools/job-vacancy/ 
• 120,500 vacancies in 2024!
• 0.8 jobseekers per vacancy
• Industries

• Health Care & Social Assistance
• Accommodation & Food Services
• Retail Trade
• Educational Services
• Manufacturing

• Occupations
• Food Prep & Serving
• Sales & Related
• Healthcare Practitioners
• Healthcare Support
• Transportation & Material Moving



Job Vacancy Survey
• Every region saw a decline in job vacancies; but the biggest declines 

were in Southeast and the Twin Cities
• Central, Southwest, and Northeast all declined less than -5.0% over the year
• Biggest declines over the year for Retail Trade, Health Care & Social Assistance, Manufacturing, Finance 

& Insurance, Accommodation & Food Services & Admin. Support & Waste Mgmt. Svcs. (Temp Help)
• Huge gain for Arts, Entertainment & Recreation, smaller gains in Professional & Technical Services, 

Construction, and Utilities
• Median hourly wage offer increased by $0.99 over the year
• Big wage gains for Professional & Technical Services, Real Estate, 

Management of Companies and Construction
• Slight declines for Public Administration, Finance & Insurance

• Still, Drive for 5 industries are in demand:
• Health Care & Social Assistance = 31,700 vacs., $23.07 wage offer
• Educational Services = 8,680 vacs., $22.38
• Manufacturing = 7,750 vacs., $24.97
• Professional & Technical Services = 6,350 vacs., $40.68
• Construction = 4,700 vacs., $28.61 



Employment Changes
• Recent growth has been strong, but not consistently shared across 

sectors
• From January 2024 to June 2025:

• Education & Health Services added 32,900 jobs (over half of total growth)
• Government gained 16,200 jobs (seasonal)
• Trade, Transportation & Utilities added 5,600
• Construction built up by 4,500 jobs
• Other Services and Leisure & Hospitality

both gained about 2,500 jobs

• Financial Activities is down -3,100 jobs
• Information is down -400 jobs
• Manufacturing, Mining & Logging, and

Professional & Business Services are down



Employment Changes
• 13 of 20 industries added jobs over the past year

• 17 of 20 have added jobs since 2020
• But half of the industries have not recovered full employment compared to Q1 2020

• Health Care & Social Assistance is now
up to 535,000 jobs! (18.2%)

• Up 21,000 jobs in 2024; and up 46,000
jobs from 2020-2024

• Manufacturing fell to 320,000 jobs
• Lost -5,700 jobs in 2024; but up 11,000 

jobs from 2020-2024
• Retail Trade hung on with 285,000 jobs
• Leisure & Hospitality has 285,000 jobs

• Regained 70,000 jobs from 2020 to 2024; 
but down -5,000 jobs from Q1 2020-2025

• Educational Services has 235,000 jobs



Employment Changes
• Northeast (1.4%) saw the fastest gain in 2024; Southwest was slowest 

(0.0%)
• Twin Cities is home to 62.2% of statewide employment 

• All 6 regions have been adding jobs since 2020
• Northwest and Central have seen the fastest recoveries
• Southeast and Southwest have seen more modest job growth



Employment Projections
• DEED’s most recent round of ten-year employment projections estimates the 

addition of nearly 145,000 new jobs between 2022 and 2032, a 4.6% growth 
rate

• Created every 2 years, 
looking forward 10 years

• Based on national trends,
as well as local knowledge

• Regions
• Central = +16,302 jobs (+5.2%)
• Northeast = +5,157 jobs (+3.3%)
• Northwest = +10,326 jobs (+3.9%)
• Twin Cities = +94,877 jobs (+4.9%)
• Southeast = +12,280 jobs (+4.5%)
• Southwest = +5,664 jobs (+2.8%)

https://mn.gov/deed/data/data-tools/employment-outlook/


Employment Projections by Industry
• https://mn.gov/deed/data/data-tools/employment-outlook/ 
• Professional & Technical Services and Arts,

Entertainment & Recreation are projected 
to grow more than 10%

• Health Care & Social Assistance is
projected to add 41,275 net new jobs

• Manufacturing, Accommodation & Food Services
and Construction also projected to add more 
than 10,000 jobs

• Retail Trade is projected to cut over 3,000 jobs
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Employment Projections by Occupation
• Computer & Mathematical occupations are projected to grow 15%

• Nearly 20,000 Healthcare Support occupation additions
• Management, Transportation & Material Moving, Healthcare Practitioners, and Computer & 

Mathematical all expected to gain over 15,000 jobs

• Occupations
• Wind Turbine Service Technicians (+51.5%)
• Nurse Practitioners (+43.8%)
• Data Scientists (+34.0%)
• Statisticians (+31.2%)
• Information Security Analysts (+28.0%)
• Physician Assistants (+28.0%)

• Also includes Labor Market Exit Openings & Transfers



Drive for 5: Caring Professions (Health Care 
& Soc. Asst)• Health Care & Social Assistance is easily the largest employing industry in the 

state
• Largest and one of the fastest growing industries in the state; projections expect that to 

continue
• Above 45,000 vacancies in 2021 and 2022; down to 31,700 in 2024 (still 26% of total)

• Demographics are very different within the four subsectors, with Nursing & Residential Care 
Facilities and Social Assistance hiring a much younger workforce than Ambulatory Healthcare 
Services and Hospitals, which tend to rely on a more middle-aged labor force

• In 2022, about 8% of the workforce in both Ambulatory Health Care Services and Hospitals were under 25 years of 
age, compared to about 17% of the Social Assistance and nearly 21% of the Nursing & Residential Care Facilities 
workforce

• One of the more racially diverse industries, with 76.4% of job-
holders reporting white as their race (84.2% overall)

• Health Care & Social Assistance has higher concentrations of workers 
who are Black or African American and Asian or Pacific Islander, but 
smaller concentrations of workers of Hispanic or Latino origin

• Ambulatory Health Care Services and Hospitals are less racially 
diverse and Nursing & Residential Care Facilities and Social Assistance 
are more diverse, and also increasing in diversity much more rapidly

• Females hold more than three-quarters (76 2%) of total jobs



Drive for 5: Educational Services
• Elementary & Secondary Schools have about 157,000 jobs; and 60,000 jobs at 

postsecondary institutions – about 235,000 jobs total (up +5,000 jobs from 2023, new record 
high)

• Had been steadily growing until COVID; then dropped significantly; and has steadily worked its way 
back

• Most teaching jobs require a bachelor’s degree to start, while most educational support 
jobs can be started with a high school diploma

• Teaching Assistants, Secretaries & Admin. Assistants, Janitors & Cleaners, Office Clerks, and Bus 
Drivers

• Job vacancies are at historically high levels
• Despite extreme demand, wages are lowest for Childcare Workers, reflecting that the wage 

structure in the industry does not react to market changes as quickly or fluidly as in other industries.
• New graduates will be vital in filling the workforce pipeline

• The Educational Services industry relies more heavily on workers aged 
45 years and older, with nearly half (49.8%) of workers in the oldest 
age groups, compared to 42.9% across all industries

• Has become more racially diverse over time, but still just 88.6% 
of jobholders report white as their race

• Despite having a more diverse student population, Educational Services 
has lower concentrations of workers of every race group

• Females hold more than two-thirds (68.4%) of total jobs



Drive for 5: Trades (Construction)
• Construction has been adding jobs rapidly since 2020 (+14,000 jobs)

• Strong growth in Specialty Trade Contractors, Const. of Buildings, and Heavy & Civil Engineering Const.
• Job vacancies are up slightly in 2024 compared to 2023, but down from peaks in 2021-2022

• Highest demand for Construction Laborers, Carpenters, Construction Equipment Operators, First-Line Supervisors, 
Construction Managers, Plumbers, Electricians, Sheet Metal Workers, Highway Maint. Workers

• Not surprisingly, Construction relies heavily on younger workers, with 79.2% of 
workers between 19 and 54 years of age, compared to 72.4% across all industries

• However, Construction is relatively nondiverse with 94.1% of workers reporting 
white, but has become more racially diverse over time. Construction 
has a similar concentration of Hispanic or Latino workers

• Males hold nearly 85% of total jobs, compared to a nearly 
50-50 split overall

• In the face of tight labor markets, Construction employers will need to 
continue to tap into new labor pools by age, race, and gender in order 
to attract the talent they need to grow and replace existing workers in the future



Drive for 5: Manufacturing
• Manufacturing is still the 2nd largest employing industry in the state (over 320,000 jobs)

• Unlike most other industries, Manufacturing fared relatively well during the pandemic 
recession; but it varies by specialty; and seems to have additional pressure now

• Most of the occupations in demand in manufacturing can be started with a high 
school diploma and some amount of on-the-job training, though employers prefer 
postsecondary training for some occupations

• Machinists, Welders, Industrial Machinery Mechanics, CNC Machine Tool Programmers, and more 
• Professional occupations such as Industrial Engineers, Industrial Production Managers, and Mechanical 

Engineers require a bachelor’s degree
• Job vacancies peaked in 2022 after new records in 2021, have been cut in half by 2024
• The Manufacturing workforce have been aging over the past decade 

• Over 27% of the workforce was 55 or older, well above the 23.6% rate overall
• 82.7% of the Manufacturing workforce report white as their race

• Manufacturing has higher concentrations of workers who are Asian or Pacific 
Islanders and of Hispanic or Latino origin, but smaller concentrations of 
Black or African American and American Indian workers

• The racial diversity of the workforce has changed over time, with the number 
of Manufacturing workers identifying as white alone declining by -3.0% from 
2012 to 2022, compared to a 48.4% increase in the number of jobholders of 
other race or other ethnic groups

• Males held more than two-thirds (69.6%) of total jobs



Drive for 5: Information Technology
• Sometimes confused for an industry, the IT field is actually better classified as a 

set of occupations - while focused more heavily in certain sectors, IT employment 
is spread across every industry - there are around 110,000 IT jobs in Minnesota

• IT occupations are more concentrated in Minnesota than the nation
• Important to note that about 85% of IT jobs in the state are located in the 7-County Twin Cities metro area

• Wages for IT occupations are relatively high - the median hourly wage for Computer & 
Mathematical Occupations was $50.02, which was nearly double the median across all 
occupations ($26.22) 

• Over the course of a full-time, year-round work schedule, the median annual wage for computer & 
mathematical occupations would be $104,042, which would be about $50,000 higher than the total of all 
occupations

• IT Job vacancies peaked in 2021, have steadily receded, now even slightly below pre-pandemic levels
• The vast majority of IT occupations require at least some 

postsecondary education, with most requiring a bachelor’s 
• Computer User Support & Computer Network Support Specialists 

& Web Designers, where about half required vocational training 
or an associate degree, making that the most typical requirement 

• The rest of the IT positions typically required a bachelor's degree 
or higher

• IT has traditionally been a male-dominated career field, with 
males holding about 73% of total jobs (Census data) 

• However, the IT field is actually more racially diverse, with 
just 77% reporting white as their race, compared to 13% Asian 
or Pacific Islander, 4.2% Black or African American, 4% Hispanic 
or Latino, and 4% of Two or More Races



AI: Artificial Intelligence
• Artificial intelligence (AI) is a set of technologies that allow 

computers to perform complex tasks. AI uses machine learning and 
other techniques to analyze data, understand language, and make 
decisions

• Artificial intelligence (AI) makes it possible for machines to learn from 
experience, adjust to new inputs and perform human-like tasks. Most AI 
examples that you hear about today – from chess-playing computers to self-
driving cars – rely heavily on deep learning and natural language processing

• ChatGPT
• Perplexity
• Claude
• Julius
• Gemini
• Grammarly
• Microsoft Copilot



Northern Exposure: Measuring Artificial 
Intelligence in Minnesota’s Economy• https://mn.gov/deed/newscenter/publications/trends/september-

2024/exposure.jsp 
• Artificial Intelligence (AI) is a rapidly 

improving technology that will impact 
businesses and workers in Minnesota, 
enhancing some jobs, disrupting others, 
and creating new ones

• Rapid improvements
• Lots of uncertainty

• With more than 1.6 million jobs in 
occupations that are highly exposed to AI, 
Minnesota has a high concentration of 
employment that will be impacted
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Exposure to Artificial Intelligence
• AI technologies continue to evolve and their influence on our state's economy will 

become 
increasingly significant

• Anthropic CEO = 50% of entry level jobs!!!
• Unlike most past waves of technology and 

automation that have primarily affected blue-
collar work, research shows that white-collar 
work is most susceptible to changes due to AI

• These occupations tend to have higher 
educational requirements and higher wages

• 70% of employment in occupations with the 
highest exposure to AI have a median wage 
higher than $60,000 per year, and over 75% of 
occupations that typically require a bachelor’s 
degree or higher are in the high exposure group



Exposure to Artificial Intelligence
• Genetic Counselors: can leverage AI for tasks like patient onboarding, initial consultations, and 

data analysis, particularly for less complex cases. AI can assist in organizing patient information 
and interpreting genetic data, making the process more efficient. This is an occupation where 
almost all required skills and abilities would benefit from AI.

• Exercise Trainers & Group Fitness Instructors: are less 
exposed to AI due to the hands-on nature of their work. These 
professionals require direct physical interaction with clients, 
must adjust in real-time based on feedback and provide 
motivation and encouragement on the spot. Much of the 
feedback during a session is based on qualitative observations 
and conversations, rather than analyzing large datasets or 
summarizing research. As of now, AI is not as well-suited to 
benefit workers in this occupation.

• “AI will NOT replace most jobs any time soon. There is 
a significant misunderstanding of the difference 
between AI passing a test vs. doing a task vs. fulfilling 
a job. … [but] One thing is sure, those [workers]
with AI will beat those without…” ~ Charles Fadel



Exposure to Artificial Intelligence
• Industries that are more highly exposed to AI include Professional & Technical 

Services, Finance & Insurance, Information, Administrative Support Services, 
Management of Companies, Manufacturing, and Health Care & Social Assistance

• Educational Services is not only highly exposed to AI at all levels, but
educators themselves will also be responsible for equipping students 
with the necessary skills to compete in the labor market

• Driven by unique industrial mix, geographies will also have 
different exposure to AI

• In general, metropolitan counties will have higher exposure 
than more rural counties, because they have a higher 
percentage of people employed in high-exposure 
occupations and industries

• Hennepin Co. has the highest exposure rating while 
Todd Co. was lowest



Exposure to Artificial Intelligence
• While AI can boost efficiency, innovation, and job creation, it also raises concerns 

about job displacement and economic inequality

• Understanding Minnesota’s AI exposure is essential for workforce development, 
economic planning, and policy to prepare for AI’s future impacts

• Key Minnesota industries - Management of Companies, Manufacturing, Finance & 
Insurance, and Health Care - stand to benefit from AI but also face risks of 
disruption, particularly in white-collar roles

• Preparing workers through education, retraining, and support systems is crucial 
to ensure AI’s benefits are shared and risks minimized

• Equipping Minnesota's workforce with AI-adaptive skills and coordinating with 
government, business, and community leaders is essential for optimizing AI’s 
economic benefits



Labor Market Information office
• Each state produces employment and economic statistics in cooperation 

with the U.S. Department of Labor’s Bureau of Labor Statistics

• LMI includes employment statistics, 
unemployment rates, wages and salaries, 
job projections and more

• LMI is the foundation for informed, 
market-responsive planning

• https://mn.gov/deed/data/data-tools/ 
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